


.«¸«Y.!  I!¸±!b {!¸L[!wL

YIL {LFLw MANDA .«¸«Y.!  ¢ht[!a 

2002 9.803.498 121.077 9.924.575

2003 9.788.102 113.356 9.901.458

2004 10.069.346 103.900 10.173.246

2005 10.526.440 104.965 10.631.405

2006 10.871.364 100.516 10.971.880

2007 11.036.753 84.705 11.121.458

2008 10.859.942 86.297 10.946.239

2009 10.723.958 87.207 10.811.165

2010 11.369.800 84.726 11.454.526

2011 12.386.337 97.632 12.483.969

2012 13.914.912 107.435 14.022.347

2013 14.415.257 117.591 14.532.848

2014 14.223.109 122.114 14.345.223

2015 13.994.071 133.766 14.127.837

2016 14.080.155 142.073 14.222.228

Kaynak Υ ¢«TY 



Y«4«Y.!  I!¸±!b {!¸L[!wL

YIL KOYUN Y94T 
Y«4«Y.!  
TOPLAM 

2002 25.173.706 6.780.094 31.953.800

2003 25.431.539 6.771.675 32.203.214

2004 25.201.155 6.609.937 31.811.092

2005 25.304.325 6.517.464 31.821.789

2006 25.616.912 6.643.294 32.260.206

2007 25.475.293 6.286.358 31.761.651

2008 23.974.591 5.593.561 29.568.152

2009 21.749.508 5.128.285 26.877.793

2010 23.089.691 6.293.233 29.382.924

2011 25.031.565 7.277.953 32.309.518

2012 27.425.233 8.357.286 35.782.519

2013 29.284.247 9.225.548 38.509.795

2014 31.140.244 10.344.936 41.485.180

2015 31.507.934 10.416.166 41.924.100

2016 30.983.933 10.345.299 41.329.232

YŀȅƴŀƪΥ¢«TY



Y«[¢«wΣ a9[9½Σ ¸9w[T {LFLw {!¸L[!wL 

YIL 
{LFLw {!¸L[!wLό.ŀǒύ 

Y«[¢«w % MELEZ % ¸9w[T % TOPLAM 

2002 1.859.786 18,97 4.357.549 44,45 3.586.163 36,58 9.803.498

2003 1.940.506 19,83 4.284.890 43,78 3.562.706 36,40 9.788.102

2004 2.109.393 20,95 4.395.090 43,65 3.564.863 35,40 10.069.346

2005 2.354.957 22,37 4.537.998 43,11 3.633.485 34,52 10.526.440

2006 2.771.818 25,50 4.694.197 43,18 3.405.349 31,32 10.871.364

2007 3.295.678 29,86 4.465.350 40,46 3.275.725 29,68 11.036.753

2008 3.554.585 32,73 4.454.647 41,02 2.850.710 26,25 10.859.942

2009 3.723.583 34,70 4.406.041 41,10 2.594.334 24,20 10.723.958

2010 4.197.890 36,90 4.707.188 41,40 2.464.722 21,70 11.369.800

2011 4.836.547 39,05 5.120.621 41,34 2.429.169 19,61 12.386.337

2012 5.679.484 40,80 5.776.028 41,50 2.459.400 17,70 13.914.912

2013 5.954.333 41,30 6.112.437 42,39 2.348.487 16,29 14.415.257

2014 6.178.757 43,44 6.060.937 42,61 1.983.415 13,95 14.223.109

2015 6.385.343 45,63 5.733.803 40,97 1.874.925 13,40 13.994.071

2016 6.588.527 46,8 5.758.336 40,9 1.733.292 12,3 14.080.155

YŀȅƴŀƪΥ¢«TY



{!FL[!b I!¸±!b {!¸L{L ό.ŀǒ)

YIL {LFLw KOYUN Y94T MANDA TOPLAM 

2002 4.392.568 13.637.193 3.553.438 51.626 21.634.825

2003 5.040.362 12.477.217 3.126.656 57.378 20.701.613

2004 3.875.722 9.919.191 2.476.574 39.362 16.310.848

2005 3.998.097 10.166.091 2.426.993 38.205 16.629.386

2006 4.187.931 10.245.894 2.420.642 36.353 16.890.820

2007 4.229.440 10.109.987 2.263.630 30.460 16.633.517

2008 4.080.243 9.642.170 1.997.689 32.610 15.751.542

2009 4.133.148 9.407.866 1.830.814 32.361 15.404.189

2010 4.384.130 10.583.608 2.582.539 35.726 17.563.350

2011 4.761.142 11.561.144 3.033.111 40.218 19.395.615

2012 5.431.400 13.068.428 3.502.272 38.205 22.040.305

2013 5.607.272 14.287.237 3.943.318 51.940 23.889.767

2014 5.567.176 14.511.991 4.401.173 54.795 24.535.135

2015 5.535.773 15.362.927 4.578.494 62.999 25.540.193

2016 5.431.714 15.149.414 4.555.105 63.329 25.199.562

YŀȅƴŀƪΥ ¢«TY 



{«¢ «w9¢TaT ό¢ƻƴ )

YIL {LFLw KOYUN Y94T MANDA TOPLAM 

2002 7.490.634 657.388 209.621 50.921 8.408.568

2003 9.514.138 769.959 278.136 48.778 10.611.011

2004 9.609.326 771.715 259.087 39.279 10.679.407

2005 10.026.202 789.878 253.759 38.058 11.107.897

2006 10.867.302 794.681 253.759 36.358 11.952.100

2007 11.279.340 782.587 237.487 30.375 12.329.789

2008 11.255.176 746.872 209.570 31.422 12.243.040

2009 11.583.313 734.219 192.210 32.443 12.542.186

2010 12.418.544 816.832 272.811 35.487 13.543.674

2011 13.802.428 892.822 320.588 40.372 15.056.211

2012 15.977.838 1.007.007 369.426 46.989 17.401.262

2013 16.655.009 1.101.013 415.743 51.947 18.223.712

2014 16.998.850 1.113.937 463.270 54.803 18.630.859

2015 16.933.520 1.177.228 481.174 62.751 18.654.682

2016 16.786.263 1.160.413 479.401 63.085 18.489.161

YŀȅƴŀƪΥ ¢«TY 



{!FL[!b I!¸±!b .! Lb! hw¢![!a! 
{«¢ «w9¢Ta aTY¢!wL όYDύ

¸Ƥƭ {LFLw KOYUN Y94T MANDA

2002 1.705 48 59 986 

2003 1.888 62 89 850 

2004 2.479 78 105 998 

2005 2.508 78 105 996 

2006 2.595 78 105 1.000 

2007 2.667 77 105 997 

2008 2.758 77 105 999 

2009 2.803 78 105 1.003 

2010 2.847 77 106 1.004 

2011 2.899 77 106 1.004 

2012 2.942 77 105 1.001

2013 2.970 77 105 1.000

2014 3.029 76 105 995

2015 3.059 77 105 996

2016 3.090 77 105 996
Y!¸b!YΥ ¢«TYΩ±9wT[9wTb59b I9{!t[!baL ¢LwΦ



Y9{T[9b I!¸±!b {!¸L{Lό.! ύ
.«¸«Y.!  I!¸±!b {!¸L{L ό.ŀǒύY«4«Y.!  I!¸±!b {!¸L{L ό.ŀǒύ

YIL {LFLw MANDA TOPLAM KOYUN Y94T TOPLAM 

2002 1.774.107 10.110 1.784.217 3.935.393 757.465 4.692.858

2003 1.591.045 9.521 1.600.566 3.554.078 607.006 4.161.084

2004 1.856.549 9.858 1.866.407 3.933.973 570.512 4.504.458

2005 1.630.471 8.920 1.639.391 4.145.343 688.704 4.834.047

2006 1.750.997 9.658 1.760.655 4.763.394 803.063 5.556.457

2007 2.005.140 9.534 2.014.674 6.456.552 1.269.228 7.725.780

2008 1.736.107 7.251 1.743.358 5.588.906 767.522 6.356.428

2009 1.502.073 4.857 1.506.930 3.997.348 606.042 4.603.390

2010 2.602.246 15.720 2.617.966 6.873.626 1.219.504 8.093.130

2011 2.571.765 7.255 2.579.020 5.479.546 1.254.092 6.733.638

2012 2.791.034 7.426 2.798.460 4.541.122 926.799 5.467.921

2013 3.430.723 2.403 3.433.126 4.958.226 1.340.909 6.299.135

2014 3.712.281 2.176 3.714.457 5.197.289 1.570.239 6.767.528

2015 3.765.077 1.391 3.766.468 5.008.411 1.999.241 7.007.652

2016 3.900.307 1.499 3.901.806 4.083.620 1.756.360 5.839.980

YŀȅƴŀƪΥ ¢«TY



9¢ «w9¢TaT ό¢ƻƴ )
YIL {LFLw KOYUN Y94T MANDA TOPLAM 

2002 327.629 75.828 15.454 1.630 420.541

2003 290.454 63.006 11.487 1.709 366.656

2004 365.000 69.715 10.301 1.950 446.965

2005 321.681 73.743 12.390 1.577 409.391

2006 340.705 81.899 14.133 1.774 438.511

2007 432.406 118.075 24.360 1.989 576.830

2008 370.619 96.738 13.753 1.334 482.444

2009 325.286 74.633 11.675 1.005 412.621

2010 618.584 135.687 23.060 3.387 780.718

2011 644.906 107.076 23.318 1.615 776.915

2012 799.344 97.334 17.430 1.736 915.845

2013 869.292 102.943 23.554 366 996.155

2014 881.999 98.978 26.770 526 1.008.272

2015 1.014.926 100.021 33.990 326 1.149.262

2016 1.059.195 82.485 31.011 351 1.173.042

Kaynak: ¢«TY    




